Balance on 1/1/2018 adjusted 117,527 1,086,017 265,985 661,703

Profit/loss after tax   147,107

Foreign exchange adjustments

Foreign exchange adjustments to investments in
associates and joint ventures

Changes in hedging reserves

Changes in other reserves

Total comprehensive income   147,107

Dividend payment/hybrid coupon   -48,421

Change in hybrid capital   -16

Decrease in non-controlling interests   -10,595

Changes in treasury stock

Balance on 31/12/2018 117,527 1,075,422 265,969 760,389

1) As of 01/01/2017, other reserves were retroactively reclassified to retained earnings. // 2) The balance on January 1 was restated due to the initial application of
IFRS 9 and IFRS 15. // 3) "Available-for-sale financial instruments" refers to the classification of financial instruments according to IAS 39, which no longer applies
in the reporting year due to the initial application of IFRS 9.

Consolidated Statement
of Changes in Equity

Other reserves

Actuarial
gains/losses

AfS
reserve 3)

Hedging
reserve

Translation
reserve

Treasury
stock

Controlling
interests

Non-controlling
interests Total

-84,309 -234 48,173 -186,133 -4,862 1,829,125 19,831 1,848,956

   17,546   0   0

-84,309 -234 48,173 -168,587 -4,862 1,829,125 19,831 1,848,956

   137,232 3,402 140,634

   -48,727   -48,727 486 -48,241

   64   64   64

   14,776   14,776   14,776

5,288 -740   4,548 -149 4,399

5,288 -740 14,776 -48,663   107,893 3,739 111,632

   -49,270 -79 -49,349

-79,021 -974 62,949 -217,250 -4,862 1,887,748 23,491 1,911,239

  974   5,300   5,300

-79,021 0 62,949 -217,250 -4,862 1,893,048 23,491 1,916,539

   147,107 -237 146,870

   -446   -446 74 -372

   -9   -9   -9

   -9,516   -9,516   -9,516

12,338   12,338   12,338

12,338 0 -9,516 -455   149,474 -163 149,311

   -48,421 -120 -48,541

   -16   -16

   -10,595 -22,622 -33,217

   -44,996 -44,996   -44,996

-66,683 0 53,433 -217,705 -49,858 1,938,494 586 1,939,080

January 28, 2019 Start of the quiet period

February 27, 2019 Results of 2018:
Presentation of the Results in Vienna

March 28, 2019 Publication of the 2018 Annual Report on the Wienerberger website

April 23, 2019 Start of the quiet period

April 26, 2019 Record date for participation in the 150th Annual General Meeting

May 6, 2019 150th Annual General Meeting

May 8, 2019 Deduction of dividends for 2018 (ex-day)

May 9, 2019 Record date for 2018 dividends

May 10 ,2019 Payment day for 2018 dividends

May 16, 2019 Results for the First Quarter of 2019

June 2019 Publication of the Sustainability Report 2018